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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC,,
Petitioner,

V.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.,
Patent Owner.

IPR2020-00040
Patent 7,326,708 B2

Before SHERIDAN K. SNEDDEN, ROBERT A. POLLOCK, and
TIMOTHY G. MAJORS, Administrative Patent Judges.

MAIJORS, Administrative Patent Judge.

AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER
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Patent 7,326,708 B2
The Board, in recognition of various stipulations of the parties (see
Papers 37 and 38), and in furtherance of the modification of certain due
dates discussed during the August 10, 2020, conference call, the schedule of
this proceeding is amended as shown in the attached Due Date Appendix.
Except as expressly modified herein, all other provisions of the

Scheduling Order (Papers 22 and 32) remain in force.
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DUE DATE APPENDIX

DUE DATE 1 ..ot August 21, 2020

Patent Owner’s response to the petition

Patent Owner’s motion to amend the patent

DUE DATE 2 ..o November 13, 2020

Petitioner’s reply to Patent Owner’s response to petition

Petitioner’s opposition to motion to amend

DUE DATE 3 ..o December 18, 2020

Patent Owner’s sur-reply to reply

Patent Owner’s reply to opposition to motion to amend
(or Patent Owner’s revised motion to amend)

DUE DATE 4 ... December 30, 2020

Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation)

DUE DATE S ..ottt e January 20, 2021

Petitioner’s sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend

Motion to exclude evidence

DUE DATE 6 ...ttt ettt January 27, 2021

Opposition to motion to exclude

Request for prehearing conference

DUE DATE 7 oottt February 3, 2021

Reply to opposition to motion to exclude

DUE DATE 8 ..ottt February 11, 2021

Oral argument (if requested)
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FOR PETITIONER:

Jitendra Malik

Alissa M. Pacchioli

Christopher W. West

Heike S. Radeke

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSEMAN LLP
jitty.malik@kattenlaw.com
alissa.pacchioli@kattenlaw.com
christopher.west@katten.com
heike.radeke@katten.com

FOR PATENT OWNER:

Stanley E. Fisher

Jessamyn S. Berniker

Shaun P. Mahaffy

Anthony H. Sheh

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
sfisher@wc.com
jberniker@wc.com
smahaffy@wc.com
asheh@wc.com
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